

**TITLE APPEAL – 75 /2025**

**Order No-02**

**Date: 19.02.2026**

Appellant and Respondent No .3,4,6,7,8, and 9 file hazira. Appellant files two separate petitions .One U/O 22 Rule 5 CPC and another U/S 151 Of CPC , Praying for stay of all further proceedings of T.Ex. 01 Of 2026 .Copies are served .Let them be kept with the record . P.O. is on leave . P.O. in charge is busy with her own files . Fix

**Fix ; 11.03.2026 for hearing of the application u/s 5 of the Limitation Act in presence of both sides.**

Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
1st Court, Sealdah I/C